PRIZES CHECKS WERE MAILED APRIL 4, 2019

Team, Ladies Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name
1 Cream of the Crop
2 Fantastics Inc |
3 Salt & Pepper
4 TNT Crew
5 T's Peeps Two
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Ladies Div | Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name

1 Fantastics Inc |

2 United All Star Ladies

3 RamltiIn! 2

4 Clique 1

5 Sterling Lanes

6 G.Y.H.O.O.Y.A.

7 Clique 2

8 Ram It In! 1

9 Elite P.Y.T.'S

10 Gunter Girls

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Metro Detroit USBC

Final Prize Listing
2019 MDUSBC Championship

$425.00

$3,680.00

Team, Ladies Div Il Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name
1 Fantastics Inc Il
2 Tuesday Toppers
3 Wiz Bang 4
4 Just Crusin'
5 Wicked Women
6 Family & Friends
7 Friends #2
8 Forever Young
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Open Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name
1 Century Bowl
2 United All Stars #1
3 All Star #1
4 Misfits
5 Team Jenn
6 One More Time
7 Cyndi's 1 Stop
Total prizes awarded in this division:

$3,355.00

$1,100.00

Entn
10
47
46
86
78

Entn,
47
93
71
24

5
16
23
72
89
53

Entn,
49
41
77
55
56
19
44

Entn,
300
277
254
237
249
202
292

Score
3,236
3,210
3,143
3,112
3,088

Score
3,678
3,660
3,617
3,599
3,591
3,557
3,546
3,637
3,513
3,508

Score
3,632
3,631
3,605
3,585
3,575
3,558
3,548
3,634

Score
3,591
3,393
3,359
3,339
3,320
3,297
3,278

Hcap
1122
1617
1050
1059
1302
1512
1566
1248

$400.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$130.00
$125.00
$125.00

$400.00
$180.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00

Prize
$400.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

From
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Oak Park, Ml
Redford, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI

From

Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Warren, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Warren, Ml
Northville, Ml
Ferndale, Ml

From

Southfield, Ml

West Bloomfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Ferndale, Ml
Pontiac, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Clarkston, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml

From

White Lake, Ml
Oak Park, Ml
Redford, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Canton, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI



Team, Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name

1 Fantastics V

2 Back Again

3C4

3 Shock N Awe

5 Ben Drnkin Agen

6 Fire Breathing Rubber Duckies

7 Ramltin2

8 Century Bowl

9 Lewis # Il

10 QOutcasts

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Ladies Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name
1 Bishop, Lisa M/ Bishop, Kathleen E
2 Denard, Ashley N / Maples, Jennifer K
3 Huffman, Sherry L / Daleski, Cassandra A
4 Denard, Ashley N / Denard, Charmaine C
5 Marshall, Martha J / Catchpole, Teresa M
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Ladies Div | Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name
1 Walker, Ashara J / Dunlap, Valorie D
2 Burdette, Wendy S / Caparo, Kimberly K
3 Henkel, Lisa M / Henkel, Megan E
4 Lopez, Christina L / Wallis, Marie C
5 DeMarco, Tiffany R / Bowers, Emily A
6 Huffman, Sherry L / Daleski, Cassandra A
7 Denard, Ashley N / Maples, Jennifer K
7 Marton, Kimberly A / Jones, Pamela K
9 Williams, Tahyanna L / Malone, Angela M
10 Denard, Ashley N / Denard, Charmaine C
10 Weredick, Samantha A / Zeimis, Cherrell
12 Caldwell, Corina / Halstead, Julie A
13 Marshall, Martha J / Catchpole, Teresa M
14 Hylton, Jessica E / Hylton, Julie A
15 Woicik, Barbara A / Mintz, Denise M
16 Bishop, Lisa M / Bishop, Kathleen E
17 Williams, Cynthia K/ Lipanski, Marissa L
18 Borza, Mary L / Borza, Cynthia T
18 Talley, Shirley A / Parker, Pamela M
20 Moore, Vanessa J / Rushing, Deborah A
21 Fillip, Sheri L / Stephens, Michele A
21 Flonoury, Rowena Y / Dawson, LaCarroll
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Ladies Div Il Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name
1 DeBruyne, Dawn M / DeBruyne, Kimberly A
2 Woicik, Patty A / Gondoly, Karen M

$5,865.00

$14,425.00

$420.00

$3,108.00

Entn
224
287
219
286
204
248
289
300
245
290

Entn,
26
10
35
48
63

Entn,
25
35

58

35
10
84
93
48
72
74
63
57
84
26
77
15
23
50
76
85

Entn,
33
77

Score
3,684
3,681
3,674
3,674
3,637
3,633
3,625
3,591
3,588
3,565

Score
1,389
1,376
1,335
1,328
1,314

Score
1,549
1,537
1,529
1,514
1,508
1,506
1,505
1,505
1,500
1,481
1,481
1,475
1,470
1,469
1,468
1,467
1,466
1,464
1,464
1,463
1,460
1,460

Score
1,608
1,521

Hcap
753
270
645
867
474
696
459

825
768

Hcap
222
288
267
270
300
171
129
234
252
153
300
207
156
177
222

78
297
321
288
360
333
243

Hcap
552
477

Prize
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$700.00
$700.00
$450.00
$350.00
$215.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

$800.00
$400.00
$300.00
$200.00
$120.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$60.00
$59.00
$59.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

From

Detroit, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Monroe, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Roseville, MI
Shelby Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
White Lake, Ml
Harrison Township, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI

From

Lansina, Ml
Southfield, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Warren, Ml

From

Detroit, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Warren, Ml
Taylor, Ml

Center Line, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Canton, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Warren, Ml
Taylor, Ml
Canton, Ml
Lansina, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml

From
St Clair Shores, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI



3 Wilson, Tammy L / Selden, Janis E
4 Krist, Molly / Bouffard, Pamela L
5 Schill, Karen A / Schmelzle, Jennifer L
6 Calvert, Rubbie M / Coleman, Mildred L
7 Lewis, Mary A / Worthington, Pamela L
8 Pangori, Ann / Adrian, Donna L
9 Kiefiuk, Kathy S / Mikula, Sabrina
10 Ruffino, Karen E / Parent, Kathryn J
11 Rozycki, Mary M / Renaud, Diane C
12 Shippy, Shari A/ Gamble, Charlotte A
13 Pettit, Kelsey A / Gibbs, Jennifer A
14 Purcell, Debra L / Martin, Carol S
14 Thomas, Demetrice / Kott, Courtney K
16 Piper, Ann E / Padgett, Kathleen A
17 Mobley, Rochelle M / Grunewald, Karen L
18 Mathieu, Maureen L / Lake, Karen M
19 Hammons, Cheryle / Ferrari, Janet M
20 Hair, Carol D / Clarke, Nancy L
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Open Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name
1 Crayton, Kurry T / Coleman, Matthew J
2 Vaughn, David J / Pappas, Christopher J
3 Smith, Gregory L, Jr / Robinson, Sean P
4 Slizewski, Robert P, Jr / Esper, Brian S
5 Pappas, Christopher J / Meyer, Matthew P
6 Steward, Christopher F / Miller, Corey D
7 Woodward, Scot L / Miller, Corey D
7 Halstead, Kenneth N / Halstead, Raymond D
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name
1 Ciantar, Angela M / Ciantar, Loretta M
2 Pappas, Christopher J / Meyer, Matthew P
3 Smith, Gregory L, Jr / Robinson, Sean P
4 Crosby, Cordell B, Jr / Billingsley, Antoine J
5 Cherry, Vince / Minter, David W
6 Smith, Christopher T / Darling, David M
7 Street, Scott / Shooks, Ronald C
8 Rochon, Joseph M / Tank, Steven L
9 Bray, William J / Alef, David J
10 Umlah, Frank H / Brockett, Tony
11 Diedrich, Paul F, Sr/ Smith, Dixon L
12 Becton, Darren E / Dunlap, Frederick
13 Daley, Dennis J, Il / Martin, Katherine M
14 Ciantar, John A/ Ciantar, Kenneth A
15 Imbrunone, Eddie A / Kilgour, Frederick R
16 Vaughn, David J / Pappas, Christopher J
16 Milasinovich, Mark C, Jr / Milasinovich, Mark S
18 Williams, Wesley / Brandon, Melvin C
19 Spike, Patrick A / Spike, Allan R
20 Andrews, Jonathan W / Nesbitt, Thomas R
21 Slizewski, Robert P, Jr / Esper, Brian S
22 Jenkins, Thomas H, Jr / Belanger, Douglas J, Il
23 Crayton, Kurry T / Coleman, Matthew J
24 Howard, Kyle S/ Ennis, Aaron W
25 Suma, Jeffrey J, Sr/ Suma, Jeffrey, Jr

$2,772.00

$1,060.00

28
34
33
41
56
12
27

29
43
81
58
71
41
34
30
15
44

Entry
304
205
222
231
269
252
237
292

Entry
219
269
222
236
207
289
268
229
285
286
238
208
244
219
289
205
298
246
302
238
231
286
304
277
241

1,509
1,498
1,496
1,494
1,488
1,486
1,480
1,479
1,478
1,477
1,475
1,472
1,472
1,471
1,465
1,458
1,454
1,453

Score
1,474
1,451
1,442
1,440
1,434
1,423
1,422
1,422

Score
1,591
1,563
1,550
1,548
1,544
1,539
1,538
1,530
1,520
1,511
1,504
1,501
1,497
1,495
1,494
1,490
1,490
1,489
1,482
1,481
1,479
1,475
1,474
1,472
1,471

450
618
561
585
537
477
453
618
540
585
546
450
492
531
579
528
582
681

Hcap
363
129
108
306
357
168
225
120

93
339
294
114
384
159
246

39

99
285
186
246

39
369

0

90

129

$300.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$62.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

Prize
$300.00
$160.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

Prize
$1,000.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$300.00
$200.00
$174.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

Eastpointe, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
West Bloomfield, Ml
Pontiac, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Eastpointe, Ml
Center Line, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Roseville, Ml
Taylor, Ml

Warren, Ml

West Bloomfield, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Clarkston, Ml

From

Pontiac, Ml
Shelby Twp, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Oxford, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI

From

Monroe, Ml
Oxford, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Lincoln Park, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Shelby Twp, Ml
Macomb, Ml
Harrison Township, Ml
Rochester Hills, Ml
Lincoln Park, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Clinton Twp, MI
Pontiac, Ml
Oak Park, Ml
Clarkston, Ml



Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Ladies Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name

1 Gluba, Ashley A

2 Taylor, Toary D

3 Wilson, Tonya R

4 Williams, Erin B

5 Daleski, Cassandra A

5 Schultz, Sandra A

7 House, Belenda R

8 Denard, Tabitha A

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Ladies Div | Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name
1 Gluba, Ashley A
2 Denard, Tabitha A
3 Heichel, Anna M
4 Williams, Tahyanna L
5 Sedewar, Felicia Y
6 Taylor, Toary D
7 Robertson, Terri E
8 Cadarian, Julie A
9 Borza, Mary L
10 Squicciarini, Cheryl L
10 Petersmarck, Deborah A
12 Glymph, Nina M
12 Gondoly, Karen M
14 Wilson, Tonya R
15 Bouyer, Phylesha R
16 Caldwell, Corina
17 Daleski, Cassandra A
18 Coleman, Kalyn M
18 House, Belenda R
20 Burdette, Wendy S
21 Goodwin, Carla J
21 Darden, Kimberley R
23 Boqgues, Karol A
24 Prill, Linda
25 Torres, Juana Y
25 House, Tiffany S
27 Brown-Griggs, Simonne R
27 Henkel, Lisa M
29 Maples, Jennifer K
30 Denard, Charmaine C
30 Cleveland, Consuelo L
32 Bradley, Danielle J
33 King, Dortha A
34 Murrell, Deborah A
35 Heller, Erika S
36 Casbar, Kimberly A
37 Darden, Patricia A
38 Niedermeyer, Crystal M
38 Stewart-Jones, Faye E

$5,024.00

$12,384.00

$430.00

Entry
78
86
47
10
35
64
86
51

Entry
78
51
76
93
52
86
53

8
15
61
98
24
77
47
47
74
35
50
86
35
68
89
62
66
48
86
47
71
10
48
85
47
85
59
53

5
91
73
91

Score
781
738
702
688
685
685
681
673

Score
832
829
827
807
800
798
793
786
785
784
784
783
783
777
773
770
769
762
762
758
756
756
754
753
751
751
748
748
747
745
745
744
743
741
739
738
736
734
734

Hcap

Hcap

51
156
120
126
147

60
162
141
171
153
174
171
153

75
156
168

84
165

81
183
180
171
111
207
132
156
105
138

78
102
117
141
183

66
156
138
162

81
162

Prize
$150.00
$100.00

$60.00
$40.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

Prize
$400.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$69.50
$69.50
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

From

Clinton Twp, Ml
Redford, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Warren, Ml
Redford, Ml
Southfield, Ml

From

Clinton Twp, MI
Southfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Redford, Ml
Ferndale, Ml
Center Line, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Redford, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Warren, Ml
Northville, Ml
Warren, Ml
Warren, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Redford, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Warren, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Warren, Ml
Ferndale, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Northville, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Northville, Ml



Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,959.00

Singles, Ladies Div Il Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name Entr\ Score Hcap Prize From
1 Flor, Mary A 44 821 285 $400.00 Clarkston, Ml
2 Rozycki, Mary M 29 811 234 $200.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
3 Hammond, Deleria D 79 807 231 $150.00 Rochester His, Ml
4 Perry, Dorothy E 32 805 243 $100.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
5 Mikula, Sabrina 27 803 222 $80.00 Eastpointe, Ml
6 Krist, Molly 34 800 246 $80.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
7 Harrington, Karla A 4 797 237 $80.00 Waterford, Ml
8 Clarke, Nancy L 4 796 357 $80.00 West Bloomfield, Ml
9 Dinkins, Charmain D 98 793 264 $80.00 Clinton Twp, Ml
10 Williams, Jacaueline A 5 792 195 $80.00 Sterling Heights, Ml
11 Scott, Dorothy L 90 786 201 $60.00 Northville, Ml
12 Ragatz, Carol L 45 774 240 $60.00 Clarkston, Ml
13 Purcell, Debra L 58 770 249 $60.00 Taylor, Ml
13 Carter, Kelly L 94 770 219 $60.00 Detroit, Ml
15 Bouffard, Pamela L 34 766 372 $60.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
15 Lewis, Donna F 49 766 219 $60.00 Southfield, Ml
17 Calvert, Rubbie M 41 762 288 $60.00 West Bloomfield, Ml
18 Uliman, Debra S 39 760 249 $59.00 Clawson, Ml
18 Walsh, Karen L 77 760 207 $59.00 Clinton Twp, Ml
20 Gamble, Charlotte A 43 755 330 $51.00 Clarkston, Ml
21 Schmelzle, Jennifer L 33 753 273 $50.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
22 Upleger, Diane B 19 752 273 $50.00 Rochester His, Ml
22 Mack, Kathleen 69 752 264 $50.00 Warren, Ml
24 Lukitch, Michelle L 40 748 228 $50.00 Clawson, Ml
25 Martin, Carol S 58 747 201 $50.00 Taylor, Ml
26 Grunewald, Karen L 34 745 204 $50.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
26 Ciantar, Loretta M 80 745 147 $50.00 Monroe, Ml
28 Butler, Alicia 93 744 141 $50.00 Southfield, Ml
29 Nichols, Peqgay J 19 743 327 $50.00 Rochester His, Ml
29 Tarasoff, Vicki R 19 743 270 $50.00 Rochester His, Ml
29 Cole, Christina H 20 743 297 $50.00 Rochester His, Ml
32 Rastall, Yolanda M 19 742 300 $50.00 Rochester His, Ml
33 Dessler, Lucille M 41 741 381 $50.00 West Bloomfield, Ml
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,569.00

Singles, Open Actual, Scratch

Pl Team name Entr Score Hcap Prize From
1 Mitter, Ryan W 228 809 $200.00 Warren, Ml
2 Jones, Lonnie A 234 805 $125.00 Okemos, Ml
3 Murphy, Jonathan G 233 794 $85.00 Clinton Twp, Ml
4 Boldt, Carl A 263 776 $50.00 Waterford, Ml
5 Mintz, Edward M 202 762 $50.00 Canton, Ml
6 Juszczyk, George P 202 752 $50.00 Canton, Ml
7 Bradley, Steven T 222 746 $50.00 Detroit, Ml
8 Pappas, Christopher J 205 738 $50.00 Shelby Twp, Ml
9 Vaughn, David J 206 736 $50.00 Shelby Twp, Ml
10 Spike, Allan R 302 735 $50.00 Rochester Hills, Ml
11 Gray, Carl A 271 731 $50.00 Northville, Ml
12 Slappy, Marvin L 283 730 $50.00 Hazel Park, Ml
13 Crayton, Kurry T 304 721 $50.00 Pontiac, Ml
14 Robinson, Frank 222 716 $50.00 Detroit, Ml
15 Ciantar, Kenneth A 219 702 $50.00 Monroe, Ml

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,010.00



Singles, Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name
1 Castillo, Jan
1 Ciantar, Angela M
3 Shipman, Michael P
4 Scanlon, Kevin W
5 Mitter, Ryan W
6 Jones, Lonnie A
7 Frank, Joshua M
8 Ellis, Ferrial M
9 Rembert, Shawn L
10 Boldt, Carl A
11 Coleman, Steven M
12 Murphy, Jonathan G
12 Carter, Ron S
14 Stephens, Michael J
15 Belanger, Douglas J
16 Wallace, Terrence
16 Spike, Allan R
18 Emerson, Derek A
18 Brandon, Melvin C
20 Nesbitt, Thomas R
20 Houvener, Eric S
22 Fortune, Vergary L
22 Street, Scott
24 Allen, Steven M
25 Imbrunone, Eddie A
26 Johnson, Gregory A
27 Ciantar, John A
27 Parker, Leonard B
27 Stewart, Greqg P
27 Walko, Kenneth A
31 Vannini, Robert M
32 Vaughn, David J
32 Willette, Rory L
34 Billingsley, Antoine J
35 Mintz, Edward M
35 Ford, Anthony H
35 Suma, Jeffrey
35 Smith, Christopher D
39 Bradley, Steven T
40 Slappy, Marvin L
41 Gray, Carl A
41 Reneski, Nicholas R
43 Overton, Collette
44 Juszczyk, George P
44 Tinker, Theon L
46 Krywy, Lauren V
47 Baker, Derrick
48 Pappas, Christopher J
48 Suma, Jeffrey J
48 Diedrich, Paul F
48 Nelson, David G
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Actual, Div | Actual, Scratch

$4,798.00

$11,766.00

Entn
215
219
295
294
228
234
248
236
279
263
305
233
248
295
286
224
302
233
246
238
287
236
268
284
289
209
219
246
238
253
242
206
294
236
202
208
241
264
222
283
271
296
270
202
278
213
209
205
241
238
267

Score
837
837
828
814
809
805
804
802
798
797
796
794
794
792
791
789
789
785
785
784
784
783
783
782
777
776
773
773
773
773
767
766
766
765
762
762
762
762
761
760
758
758
755
752
752
750
749
747
747
747
747

216
81
156

114
99
69
21
60

204
45
180
150
54
90
171
96
69
120
129
177
153
54
120
84
249
180
150
30
102
216

126
72
132
15
30
27
63
204

57
93
39

57
159
63

$600.00
$600.00
$300.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$98.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

From

Sterling Heights, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Warren, Ml
Okemos, Ml
Shelby Twp, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Detroit, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Clarkston, MI
Clinton Twp, Ml
Shelby Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml
Rochester Hills, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Harrison Township, Ml
Lincoln Park, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Harrison Township, Ml
Lincoln Park, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Shelby Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Canton, Ml

Detroit, Ml
Clarkston, MI
Waterford, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Hazel Park, MI
Northville, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Rochester Hills, Ml
Canton, Ml
Warren, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Shelby Twp, Ml
Clarkston, MI
Lincoln Park, Ml
Waterford, Ml




Pl Team name
1 Taylor, Toary D
2 Gluba, Ashley A
3 Bishop, Kathleen E
4 Williams, Tahyanna L
5 Denard, Ashley N
6 Williams, Erin B
7 Bishop, Lisa M
8 Daleski, Cassandra A
9 Wilson, Tonya R
10 Maples, Jennifer K
11 Allen, Jennifer L
12 Butler, Sonja D
13 Murrell, Deborah A
14 Finley, Gwendolyn A
14 Allen, Carmeletha
Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events Actual, Div Il Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name

1 Carland, Rebecca L
Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events Actual, Open Actual, Scratch
Pl Team name
1 Jones, Lonnie A
2 Mitter, Ryan W
3 Knowles, Justin A
4 Murphy, Jonathan G
5 Mintz, Edward M
6 Gray, Carl A
7 Milasinovich, Mark C
8 Ennis, Aaron W
9 Ciantar, Kenneth A
10 Juszczyk, George P
11 Johnson, Craig E
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Handicap, Div | Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name

1 Williams, Tahyanna L
2 Burdette, Wendy S
3 Taylor, Toary D
4 Gondoly, Karen M
5 Caldwell, Corina
6 Richardson, Beatrice
7 Robertson, Terri E
8 Henkel, Lisa M
9 Daleski, Cassandra A
9 Gluba, Ashley A

11 Prill, Linda

12 Glymph, Nina M

13 Waxler, Deborah R

$535.00

$10.00

$780.00

$1,325.00

Entry
47
78
26
93
10
10
26
35
47
10
61
86
59
24
74

Entry
56

Entry
234
228
234
233
202
271
298
277
219
202
202

Entry
93
35
47
77
74
24
53
71
35
78
66
24
16

Score
2,130
2,052
2,047
2,021
2,008
2,001
1,982
1,953
1,949
1,944
1,936
1,934
1,930
1,911
1,911

Score
1,314

Score
2,227
2,199
2,191
2,169
2,132
2,128
2,096
2,087
2,085
2,077
2,072

Score
2,399
2,349
2,310
2,307
2,260
2,258
2,223
2,210
2,205
2,205
2,199
2,195
2,193

Hcap

378
549
180
459
504
567
486
414
252
153
621
513
288

Prize
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Prize
$10.00

Prize
$200.00
$125.00

$75.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

Prize
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00

$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00

From
Southfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Lansing, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Lansing, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Warren, Ml
Redford, Ml
Warren, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI

From
Pontiac, Ml

From
Okemos, Ml
Warren, Ml
Okemos, MI
Clinton Twp, MI
Canton, Ml
Northville, Ml
Macomb, Ml
Oak Park, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Canton, Ml
Canton, Ml

From

Southfield, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Clinton Twp, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Ferndale, Ml
Warren, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Warren, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Rochester His, Ml




14 Bradley, Danielle J 47 2,192 423 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

15 Finley, Gwendolyn A 24 2,181 270 $10.00 Detroit, Ml

16 Henkel, Megan E 71 2,179 387 $10.00 Warren, Ml

17 Maples, Jennifer K 10 2,178 234 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

18 Denard, Charmaine C 48 2,175 306 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

19 Wilson, Tonya R 47 2,174 225 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

20 Borza, Cynthia T 15 2,172 450 $10.00 Rochester His, Ml

21 Bouyer, Phylesha R 47 2,165 468 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

22 Delmotte, MaryAnn 60 2,163 684 $10.00 Warren, MI

23 Denard, Ashley N 10 2,161 153 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

24 Mulliniks, Gina M 72 2,158 576 $10.00 Warren, Ml

25 Beard, Shirley E 94 2,157 396 $10.00 Detroit, Ml

26 Sedewar, Felicia Y 52 2,156 441 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

27 Allen, Carmeletha 74 2,154 243 $10.00 Clinton Twp, Ml

28 King, Dortha A 85 2,152 549 $10.00 Detroit, Ml

29 Wilson, Selena 24 2,150 612 $10.00 Detroit, Ml

30 Dunlap, Valorie D 25 2,149 405 $10.00 Detroit, Ml

30 Kozlowski, Lynn E 68 2,149 432 $10.00 Warren, Ml

32 Cadarian, Julie A 8 2,148 423 $10.00 Center Line, Ml

33 Bishop, Kathleen E 26 2,146 99 $10.00 Lansing, Ml

33 Lopez, Christina L 58 2,146 432 $10.00 Taylor, Ml

35 Huyahe, Susan J 16 2,141 576 $10.00 Rochester His, Ml

36 Williams, Katelynne M 5 2,140 396 $10.00 Sterling Heights, Ml

36 Whitmore, Karen E 48 2,140 432 $10.00 Southfield, Ml

38 Williams, Lindsey M 5 2,134 450 $10.00 Sterling Heights, Ml
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,000.00

All Events Handicap, Div Il Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name Entr Score Hcap Prize From

1 Krist, Molly 34 2,351 738 $200.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
2 Rozycki, Mary M 29 2,332 702 $150.00 St Clair Shores, Ml
3 Flor, Mary A 44 2,312 855 $100.00 Clarkston, Ml
4 Lukitch, Michelle L 40 2,297 684 $70.00 Clawson, Ml
5 Calvert, Rubbie M 41 2,278 864 $50.00 West Bloomfield, Ml
6 Mikula, Sabrina 27 2,267 666 $40.00 Eastpointe, Ml
7 Williams, Jacqueline A 5 2,266 585 $30.00 Sterling Heights, Ml
8 Clarke, Nancy L 41 2,259 1071 $20.00 West Bloomfield, Ml
9 DeBruyne, Dawn M 33 2,249 846 $20.00 St Clair Shores, Ml

10 Adrian, Donna L 12 2,245 630 $20.00 Rochester His, Ml

11 Heard, Jacqueline 55 2,240 711 $10.00 Ferndale, Ml

12 Mack, Kathleen 69 2,228 792 $10.00 Warren, Ml

13 Woijcik, Patty A 77 2,225 972 $10.00 Clinton Twp, Ml

14 Martin, Carol S 58 2,223 603 $10.00 Taylor, Ml

15 Gamble, Charlotte A 43 2,222 990 $10.00 Clarkston, Ml

15 Thomas, Demetrice 71 2,222 639 $10.00 Warren, Ml

17 Perry, Dorothy E 32 2,215 729 $10.00 St Clair Shores, Ml

18 Coleman, Mildred L 41 2,214 891 $10.00 West Bloomfield, Ml

18 Purcell, Debra L 58 2,214 747 $10.00 Taylor, Ml

20 Bradburn, Ruth 44 2,209 891 $10.00 Clarkston, Ml

21 Claucherty, Marion E 40 2,206 819 $10.00 Clawson, Ml

22 Selden, Janis E 28 2,203 603 $10.00 Eastpointe, Ml

23 Ferrari, Janet M 15 2,198 693 $10.00 Rochester His, Ml

24 Cole, Christina H 20 2,195 891 $10.00 Rochester His, Ml

24 Lewis, Mary A 56 2,195 855 $10.00 Pontiac, Ml

Total prizes awarded in this division: $850.00

All Events Handicap, Open Hdcp, Handicapped
Pl Team name Entr Score Hcap Prize From
1 Brandon, Melvin C 246 2,386 513 $400.00 Harrison Township, Ml



2 Scanlon, Kevin W 294

3 Ciantar, Angela M 219

4 Houvener, Eric S 287

5 Emerson, Derek A 233

6 Wallace, Terrence 224

7 Street, Scott 268

8 Ciantar, John A 219

9 Allen, Steven M 284
10 Alef, David J 285
11 Suma, Jeffrey 241
12 Tisler, Kyle A 213
13 Daley, Dennis J 244
13 Imbrunone, Eddie A 289
15 Jones, Lonnie A 234
15 Umlah, Frank H 286
17 Stephens, Michael J 295
18 Ennis, Aaron W 277
19 Gray, Carl A 271
20 Ciantar, Kenneth A 219
20 Mastalski, Philip J 265
22 Smith, Dixon L 238
23 Williams, Samuel E 221
23 Mitter, Ryan W 228
25 Weredick, Samantha A 288
26 Knowles, Justin A 234
27 Nesbitt, Thomas R 238
28 Vannini, Robert M 242
29 Bray, William J 285
30 Neiman, Joseph M 287
31 Ciantar, Loretta M 219
32 George, Louie 239
33 Crosby, Cordell B 236
33 Wright, Anthony R 224
35 Papais, Michael J 214
35 Fortune, Vergary L 236
37 Mahfet, James S 286
38 Murphy, Jonathan G 233
38 Darling, David M 289
40 Larkins, Kevin 224

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,820.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,670.00

Senior Hdcp, Senior Hdcp, Handicapped

Pl Team name Entry
1 Rozycki, Mary M 29
2 Flor, Mary A 44
3 Taylor, Toary D 47
4 Calvert, Rubbie M 41
5 Williams, Jacqueline A 5
6 Clarke, Nancy L 41
7 Richardson, Beatrice 24
8 DeBruyne, Dawn M 33
9 Adrian, Donna L 12

10 Martin, Carol S 58
11 Gamble, Charlotte A 43
12 Perry, Dorothy E 32
13 Coleman, Mildred L 41
13 Purcell, Debra L 58

2,364
2,359
2,355
2,315
2,277
2,266
2,260
2,259
2,256
2,252
2,238
2,229
2,229
2,227
2,227
2,221
2,213
2,209
2,202
2,202
2,201
2,199
2,199
2,198
2,194
2,186
2,185
2,183
2,181
2,176
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,170
2,169
2,169
2,167

Score
2,332
2,312
2,310
2,278
2,266
2,259
2,258
2,249
2,245
2,223
2,222
2,215
2,214
2,214

468
648
207
270
450
387
360
531
189
216
216
387
459

603
135
126

81
117
396
405
423

216

288
450

90
324
441
639
270

27
423
360
684

234
486

Hcap
702
855
180
864
585

1071
567
846
630
603
990
729
891
747

$200.00
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$85.00
$80.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

Prize
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

Clinton Twp, MI
Monroe, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Detroit, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Clarkston, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Okemos, MI
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Oak Park, Ml
Northville, Ml
Monroe, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Lincoln Park, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Okemos, Ml
Lincoln Park, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Clinton Twp, MI
Monroe, Ml
Roseville, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Clinton Twp, Ml
Detroit, Ml

From

St Clair Shores, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Southfield, Ml

West Bloomfield, Ml
Sterling Heights, Ml
West Bloomfield, Ml
Detroit, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Taylor, Ml
Clarkston, Ml

St Clair Shores, Ml
West Bloomfield, Ml
Taylor, Ml




15 Bradburn, Ruth

16 Selden, Janis E

17 Prill, Linda

18 Ferrari, Janet M

19 Glymph, Nina M

19 Lewis, Mary A

21 Waxler, Deborah R

22 Bradley, Danielle J

23 Finley, Gwendolyn A

24 Nichols, Peqgay J

25 Wilson, Tonya R

26 Borza, Cynthia T

27 Grunewald, Karen L

28 Mobley, Rochelle M

29 Delmotte, MaryAnn

30 Mahlmeister, Leslie R

31 Sedewar, Felicia Y

32 Bommarito, Julia J

33 Allen, Carmeletha

34 Tarasoff, Vicki R

35 Wilson, Selena

36 Dunlap, Valorie D

36 Kozlowski, Lynn E
Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Senior Queens, Senior Queens, Scratch
Pl Team name

1 Taylor, Toary D

2 Finley, Gwendolyn A

3 Schultz, Sandra A

4 Wissinger, Christine H

5 Catchpole, Teresa M

6 Gebbia, Jeanne

7 Allen, Carmeletha

8 Darden, Dabrita K

9 Mintz, Denise M

10 Brown-Grigas, Simonne R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

$945.00

$945.00

$1,025.00
$1,025.00

$46,540.00

44
28
66
15
24
56
16
47
24
19
47
15
34
34
60
12
52
20
74
13
24
25
68

Entry
47
24
64
75
63
63
74
89
84
47

2,209
2,203
2,199
2,198
2,195
2,195
2,193
2,192
2,181
2,176
2,174
2,172
2,170
2,165
2,163
2,157
2,156
2,155
2,154
2,151
2,150
2,149
2,149

891
603
621
693
513
855
288
423
270
981
225
450
612
1125
684
837
441
909
243
810
612
405
432

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

Prize
$200.00
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

Clarkston, Ml
Eastpointe, Ml
Warren, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Pontiac, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
St Clair Shores, Ml
Warren, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Southfield, Ml
Rochester His, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Rochester His, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Warren, Ml

From
Southfield, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, MI
Warren, Ml
Warren, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Northville, Ml
Canton, Ml
Southfield, Ml



